
TV 10 olümpiastarti 52. hooaja IV maakondlik etapp 

 
 

23.05.2023.a., Väike-Maarja 

 

 

Koht Nimi Sünniaeg Kool/ klubi Tulemus 

 

TN 600m (käsiaeg) 

1 Josefine Joorits 2012  Rakvere RK 1.58,1 

2 Johanna Ly Kivioja 2011  Rakvere VK 2.05,0 

3 Carolina Etti 2012  Rakvere RK 2.05,3 

4 Brita Enson 2011  Rakvere RK 2.12,0 

5 Lenna Möllits 2012  Haljala Kool 2.20,2 

6 Rebecca Aruksaar 2011  Rakvere RK 2.20,5 

7 Kertu Kaasik 2012  Simuna Kool 2.26,1 

8 Ketriin Viilup 2012  Roela Kool 2.30,0 

9 Mirtel Randoja 2012  Haljala Kool 2.32,9 

10 Liandra Simanova 2012  Roela Kool 2.53,0 

 Lisette Laid 2011  Simuna Kool DNF 

 

 

TN Pallivise  

1 Lisette Laid 2011  Simuna Kool 45.5 

2 Josefine Joorits 2012  Rakvere RK 45.0 

3 Brita Enson  2011  Rakvere RK 39.0 

4 Rebecca Aruksaar 2011  Rakvere RK 32.5 

5 Karmen Pronin 2011  Rakvere RK 29.0 

6 Jaanika Meidla 2011  Kiltsi PK 28.0 

7 Mirtel Randoja 2012  Haljala Kool 26.0 

8 Artjona Syla 2011  Kiltsi PK 25.0 

9 Karolina Viktoria Vaarma 2012  Väike-Maarja G 24.0 

10 Carolina Etti 2012  Rakvere RK 23.0 

11 Johanna Ly Kivioja 2011  Rakvere VK 22.0 

12 Liandra Simanova 2012  Roela Kool 19.0 

13 Ketriin Viilup 2012  Roela Kool 18.0 

14 Kertu Kaasik 2012  Simuna Kool 17.0 

15 Lenna Möllits 2012  Haljala Kool 17.0 

 

 

TV 600m (käsiaeg) 

1 Grete Malm 2009  Rakvere RK 1.52,8 

2 Marit Võhma 2009  Väike-Maarja G 1.55,4 

3 Romi Vodja 2010  Kunda ÜG 2.07,6  

4 Rebeca Välk 2010  Haljala Kool 2.08,9 

5 Aliise Kull 2010  Simuna Kool 2.10,3 

Va Siret Kaasik 2008  Simuna Kool 2.03,0 

 



TV Kettaheide  

1 Grete Malm 2009  Rakvere RK 28.86 

  27.18 26.39 28.86 27.08 

2 Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009  Rakvere RK 27.66 

  27.66 x 27.45 27.08 

3 Aliise Kull 2010  Simuna Kool 17.06 

  15.91 15.14 17.06 15.79 

4 Kristelle Urmet 2010  Haljala Kool 16.61 

  16.61 12.35 x 13.77 

5 Karolina Viktoria Vaarma 2012  Väike-Maarja G 15.44 

  15.44 12.38 14.29 x 

 

 

TV Pallivise 

1 Grete Malm 2009  Rakvere RK 50.0 

2 Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009  Rakvere RK 43.0 

3 Romi Vodja 2010  Kunda ÜG 38.0 

4 Aliise Kull 2010  Simuna Kool 36.5 

5 Kristelle Urmet 2010  Haljala Kool 29.5 

6 Rebecka Välk 2010  Haljala Kool 27.0 

Va Siret Kaasik 2008  Simuna Kool 40.0 

 

 

PN 1000m (käsiaeg) 

1 Andero Bergström 2011  Haljala K 3.42,1 

2 Sigmar Tarakanov 2012  Rakvere RK 3.42,8 

3 Martin Haiba 2011  Rakvere PK 3.43,2 

4 Steffen Veskilt 2012 Rakvere VK 3.45,8 

5 Joosep Lipp 2011 Haljala K 3.48,4 

6 Oliver Rõtsep 2012 Rakvere VK 3.57,0 

7 Sebastian Kull 2012 Rakvere RK 3.58,3 

8 Henry Otsa 2013 Roela 4.05,6 

9 Maarek Puusepp 2012 Roela 4.13,3 

10 Reio Klopp 2013 Roela 4.21,2 

 

 

PN kettaheide (0,6 kg) 

1 Andreo Bergström 2011 Haljala K 26.32 

  24.37 x 21.91 26.32 

2 Joosep Lipp  2011 Haljala K 20.49 

  16.15 18.81 16.40 20.49 

3 Maarek Puusepp   2012 Roela 19.46 

  19.46 19.00 16.48 11.75 

4 Henry Otsa   2013 Roela 18.74 

  17.87 x 18.74 17.80 

5 Ken-Martin Kekkonen  2011 Rakvere RK 17.48 

  14.94 17.48 13.40 x 

6 Sigmar Tarakanov  2012 Rakvere RK 16.58 

  16.58 15.28 12.75 12.60 

 



7 Rasmus Lehtlaan   2013 Väike-Maarja G 15.75 

  15.75 15.16 12.65 10.54 

8 Oliver Rätsep   2012 Rakvere VK 15.48 

  15.30 15.48 x 14.06 

9 Ott Nirgi    2012 Väike-Maarja G 14.26 

10 Sebastian Kull   2012 Rakvere RK 14.22 

11 Jaagup Vahula   2012 Rakvere RK 13.18 

12 Herman Veermäe  2012 Võsu Kool 13.04 

13 Eric-Samuel Lust   2012 Võsu Kool 12.39 

14 Reio Klopp   2013 Roela 10.40 

 Andre Toomi   2011 Koeru KK 31.11 

 

 

PN pallivise 

1 Andero Bergström 2011 Haljala Kool 53.0 

2 Herman Veermäe 2012 Võsu Kool 42.0 

3 Eric-Samuel Lust 2011 Võsu Kool 42.0 

4 Sigmar Tarakanov 2012 Rakvere RK 40.0 

5 Joosep Lipp 2011 Haljala Kool 39.0 

6 Steffen Veskilt 2012 Rakvere VK 38.5 

7 Ott Nirgi 2012 Väike-Maarja G 38.0 

8 Jaagup Vahula 2012 Rakvere RK 38.0 

9 Martin Haiba 2011 Rakvere PK 36.0 

10 Ken-Martin Kekkonen 2011 Rakvere RK 35.0 

11 Oliver Rätsep 2012 Rakvere VK 33.5 

12 Maarek Puusepp 2012 Roela 33.0 

13 Henry Otsa 2013 Roela 32.5 

14 Sebastian Kull 2012 Rakvere RK 29.0 

15 Rasmus Lehtlaan 2013 Väike-Maarja G 28.5 

16 Reio Klopp 2013 Roela 20.5 

 

 

PV 1000m (käsiaeg) 

1 Kert Karm 2010 Simuna K 3.09,8 

2 Mattias Erik Aikman 2010 Haljala K 3.38,7 

3 Kaspar Puumeister 2010 Rakvere PK 3.42,0 

4 Kevin Muusik 2009 Roela 4.17,2 

5 Tauri Põllu 2010 Roela 4.24,7 

 

 

PV kettaheide (0,75 kg) 

1 Kert Karm 2010 Simuna Kool 26.31 

  26.24 26.31 23.87 23.55 

2 Tauri Põllu   2010 Roela 20.44 

  20.44 19.27 17.96 19.44 

3 Marcus Märten Vainumäe 2009 Haljala K 16.86 

  16.39 16.43 16.51 16.86 

4 Mattias Erik Aikman  2010 Haljala K 16.68 

  12.61 16.68 14.72 13.90 

 



5 Kaspar Puumeister  2010 Rakvere PK 15.89 

  15.68 15.89 15.02 14.80 

6 Kevin Muusik   2009 Roela 14.39 

  14.39 14.21 11.56 x 

 

 

PV pallivise 

1 Handreas Järvi 2009 Rakvere RK 59.0 

2 Madis-Mattias Volmer 2010 Võsu Kool 54.0 

3 Marcus Märten Vainumäe 2009 Haljala K 49.0 

4 Kevin Muusik 2009 Roela 48.0 

5 Kaspar Puumeister 2010 Rakvere PK 43.0 

6 Kert Karm 2010 Simuna Kool 41.0 

7 Tauri Põllu 2010 Roela 37.5 

8 Mattias Erik Aikman 2010 Haljala Kool 35.0 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 
 


